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Summary Results Report
Midland County Primary Election
March 1, 2022

Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
Registered Voters - Total 94,427
Registered Voters - Republican Party 0
Ballots Cast - Total 16,724
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 15,177
Voter Turnout - Total 17.71%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%

Absentee

45

629
492

Early
Voting

45

8,637
7,936

Election
Day

45
0

7,458
6,749

Official Final Republican

Midland County
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Summary Results Report

Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022

REP US Representative, District 11

Vote For 1

August Pfluger
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

REP Governor
Vote For 1

Allen B. West
Greg Abbott
Chad Prather
Paul Belew
Danny Harrison
Kandy Kaye Horn
Rick Perry
Don Huffines
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Aaron Sorrells

Dan Patrick

Daniel Miller

Zach Vance

Trayce Bradford

Todd M. Bullis

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

Ken Paxton

George P. Bush

Eva Guzman

Louie Gohmert

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

13,432
13,432
15,177
45 of 45

TOTAL

2,313
9,592
706

46

48

151
236
1,924
15,016
15177
45 0f 45

TOTAL

860
11,382
609

347

585

200
13,983
15177
45 of 45

TOTAL

7,293
2,541
2,730
2,157
14,721
15,177
45 of 45

Absentee

400
400
492

Absentee

32
365

483
492

Absentee

24
385
19
19
20
3
470
492

Absentee

215
103
105

64
487
492

Early
Voting
7,062

7,062
7,936

Early
Voting
1,127

5,224
290
25

20

88
121
959
7,854
7,936

Early
Voting
397

6,107
314
17
280
101

7,370

7,936

Early
Voting
3,873

1,227
1,602
1,057
7,759
7,936

Election
Day
5970

5,970
6,749

Election
Day
1,154

4,003
409
17

24

50
105
917
6,679
6,749

Election
Day
439

4,890
276
157
285

96

6,143

6,749

Election
Day
3,205

1,211
1,023
1,036
6,475
6,749

Official Final Republican

Midland County
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Summary Results Report Official Final Republican
Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022 Midland County
REP Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Mark V. Goloby 2,744 67 1,404 1,273
Glenn Hegar 8,761 314 4,716 3,731
Total Votes Cast 11,505 381 6,120 5,004
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45

REP Comm General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Victor Avila 1,235 37 621 577
Tim Westley 2,322 67 1,112 1,143
Dawn Buckingham 4,747 189 2,748 1,810
Don W. Minton 722 21 379 322
Ben Armenta 185 4 96 85
Jon Spiers 1,843 52 973 818
Rufus Lopez 208 6 99 103
Weston Martinez 359 7 178 174
Total Votes Cast 11,621 383 6,206 5,032
Contest Totals 15177 492 7936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45

REP Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Carey A. Counsil 1,751 50 847 854
James White 3,693 116 1,928 1,649
Sid Miller 6,882 237 3,780 2,865
Total Votes Cast 12,326 403 6,555 5,368
Contest Totals 15,177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45

REP Railroad Commissioner

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sarah Stogner 2,704 70 1,355 1,279
Tom Slocum Jr 2,223 65 1,146 1,012
Wayne Christian 6,075 221 3,448 2,406
Dawayne Tipton 909 24 435 450
Marvin "Sarge” Summers 990 30 487 473
Total Votes Cast 12,901 410 6,871 5,620
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
Election Summary - 03/11/2022 5:13 PM 30f10
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Summary Results Report
Midland County Primary Election
March 1, 2022

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Debra Lehrmann 11,221
Total Votes Cast 11,221
Contest Totals 15177
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Rebeca Huddle 11,188
Total Votes Cast 11,188
Contest Totals 15,177
Precincts Reporting 450f45
REP Justice, Supreme Court, P 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Evan Young 6,893
David J. Schenck 3,924
Total Votes Cast 10,817
Contest Totals 15,177
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Mary Lou Keel 10,020
Total Votes Cast 10,020
Contest Totals 15,177
Precincts Reporting 45 0f 45
REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, P15
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Clint Morgan 5,319
Scott Walker 5,649
Total Votes Cast 10,968
Contest Totals 15,177
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Jesse F. McClure, Il 10,474
Total Votes Cast 10,474
Contest Totals 15,177
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45

Absentee

354
354
492

Absentee

355
355
492

Absentee

225
115
340
492

Absentee

360
360
492

Absentee

151
202
353
492

Absentee

353
353
492

Early
Voting
5,953

5,953
7,936

Early
Voting
5,937

5,937
7,936

Early
Voting
3,652

2,130
5,782
7,936

Early
Voting
5278

5,278
7,936

Early
Voting
2,854

3,042
5,896
7,936

Early
Voting
5,551

5,551
7,936

Election
Day
4914

4,914
6,749

Election
Day
4,896

4,896
6,749

Election
Day
3,016

1,679
4,695
6,749

Election
Day
4,382

4,382
6,749

Election
Day
2,314

2,405
4,719
6,749

Eiection
Day
4,570

4,570
6,749

Official Final Republican

Midland County
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Summary Results Report
Midland County Primary Election

Official Final Republican

March 1, 2022 Midland County
REP Member, State BoE, Dist 15
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Aaron Kinsey 6,790 206 3,585 2,999
Jay Johnson 4,393 152 2,363 1,878
Total Votes Cast 11,183 358 5,948 4,877
Contest Totals 15,177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP State Senator, Dist 31
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tim Reid 1,682 44 807 831
Jesse Quackenbush 288 15 160 113
Stormy Bradley 1,278 45 638 595
Kevin Sparks 10,648 365 5,785 4,498
Total Votes Cast 13,896 469 7,390 6,037
Contest Totals 15,177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 450f 45
REP State Representative, Dist 82
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tom Craddick 12,310 408 6,454 5,448
Total Votes Cast 12,310 408 6,454 5,448
Contest Totals 15,177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 450f 45
REP Justice, 11th Ct of App Dist, P13
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
W. Stacy Trotter 10,641 365 5,608 4,668
Total Votes Cast 10,641 365 5,608 4,668
Contest Totals 15,177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP Dist Judge, 238th Judicial Dist
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Christopher Deanda 3,790 67 1,821 1,902
Elizabeth Byer Leonard 8,780 363 5,014 3,403
Total Votes Cast 12,570 430 6,835 5,305
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
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Summary Results Report

Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022

REP Dist Judge, 318th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

David W. Lindemood

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Dist Judge, 385th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

Leah G. Robertson

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Dist Judge, 441st Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

Jeff Robnett

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP County Judge
Vote For 1

Terry Johnson

Jonna Smoot

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

REP County Court at Law
Vote For 1

Mark Henry Dettman

Cassandra Moholt Cheek

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP County Court at Law No. 2
Vote For 1

Marvin L. Moore

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL  Absentee

11,417 372

11,417 372

15177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL  Absentee

11,184 365

11,184 365

15,177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL  Absentee

11,590 377

11,590 377

15,177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL  Absentee

9,321 292
4,803 184
14,124 476
15177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL  Absentee

7,321 260
5,242 167
12,563 427
15,177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL  Absentee

11,061 357

11,061 357

15,177 492
45 of 45

Early
Voting
6,103

6,103
7,936

Early
Voting
5,949

5,949
7,936

Early
Voting
6,156

6,156
7,936

Early
Voting
4,888

2,621
7,509
7936

Early
Voting
3,947

2,816
6,763
7,936

Early
Voting
5,897

5,897
7,936

Election
Day
4,942

4,942
6,749

Election
Day
4,870

4,870
6,749

Election
Day
5,057

5,057
6,749

Election
Day
4141

1,998
6,139
6,749

Election
Day
3,114

2,259
5,373
6,749

Election
Day
4,807

4,807
6,749

Official Final Republican

Midland County
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Summary Results Report

Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022

REP District Clerk

Vote For 1

Alex "Lex" Archuleta
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

REP County Clerk

Vote For 1

Alison Haley
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

REP County Treasurer

Vote For 1

Sara R. Gray

Mary Ann Espinoza

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP County Commissioner Pct 2

Vote For 1

Robin Donnelly

Jeff Somers

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP County Commissioner Pct 4

Vote For 1

Charles "Charlie" Hall

Randy Prude

Dianne Anderson

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

10,892
10,892
15177
45 0f 45

TOTAL

10,856
10,856
15,177
45 of 45

TOTAL

7,303
4,263
11,566
15177
450f 45

TOTAL

1,684
3,005
4,689
5,250
11 of 11

TOTAL

1,184
1,626
1,936
4,746
5,620
110f 11

Absentee

348
348
492

Absentee

347
347
492

Absentee

247
134
381
492

Absentee

56
78
134
143

Absentee

24
65
62

151

166

Early
Voting
5,783

5,783
7936

Early
Voting
5,786

5,786
7,936

Early
Voting
3,855

2,359
6,214
7,936

Early
Voting
967

1,604
2,571
2,831

Early
Voting
603

874
1,115
2,592
2,958

Election
Day
4,761

4,761
6,749

Election
Day
4723

4,723
6,749

Election
Day
3,201

1,770
4,971
6,749

Election
Day
661

1,323
1,984
2,276

Election
Day
557

687
759
2,003
2,496

Official Final Republican

Midland County
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Summary Results Report Official Final Republican
Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022 Midland County
REP JOP Pct 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Edelmira "Ede” Subia 2,188 103 1,097 988
Total Votes Cast 2,188 103 1,097 988
Contest Totals 3,167 151 1,576 1,440
Precincts Reporting 12 of 12
REP JOP Pct 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
David M. Cobos 3,836 97 2,093 1,646
Total Votes Cast 3,836 97 2,093 1,646
Contest Totals 5,250 143 2,831 2,276
Precincts Reporting 11 of 11
REP JOP Pct 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Susan Rayos 778 21 406 351
Total Votes Cast 778 21 406 351
Contest Totals 1,140 32 571 537
Precincts Reporting 110f 11

REP JOP Pct 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
John Wesley Barton 4,042 126 2,164 1,752
Total Votes Cast 4,042 126 2,164 1,752
Contest Totals 5,620 166 2,958 2,496
Precincts Reporting 11 of 11
REP County Chair
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sherri B. Merket 10,780 345 5,745 4,690
Total Votes Cast 10,780 345 5,745 4,690
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
YES 13,679 415 7,179 6,085
NO 1,055 53 541 461
Total Votes Cast 14,734 468 7,720 6,546
Contest Totals 15,177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 450f 45
Election Summary - 03/11/2022 5:13 PM 80of 10
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Summary Results Report

Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022

REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL  Absentee

11,000 289
3,344 146
14,344 435
15177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL Absentee

13,386 3N
1,401 88
14,787 459
15177 492
45 0f 45

TOTAL  Absentee

13,581 429
1,136 42
14,717 471
15,177 492
45 0f 45

TOTAL Absentee

12,310 360
2,202 91
14,512 451
15,177 492
45 of 45

TOTAL  Absentee

11,465 322
2,785 122
14,250 444
15177 492
45 0f 45

Early
Voting
5712

1,803
7,515
7,936

Early
Voting
6,960

761
7,721
7,936

Early
Voting
7,126

556
7,682
7,936

Early
Voting
6,433

1,152
7,585
7,936

Early
Voting
5,966

1,500
7,466
7,936

Official Final Republican

Midland County

Election
Day
4,999

1,395
6,394
6,749

Election
Day
6,055

552
6,607
6,749

Election
Day
6,026

538
6,564
6,749

Election
Day
5517

959
6,476
6,749

Election
Day
5177

1,163
6,340
6,749

Election Summary - 03/11/2022 513 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

90f10




Summary Results Report Official Final Republican
Midland County Primary Election

March 1, 2022 Midland County
REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
YES 14,267 442 7,448 6,377
NO 514 32 275 207
Total Votes Cast 14,781 474 7,723 6,584
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
YES 13,693 428 7,155 6,110
NO 979 41 516 422
Total Votes Cast 14,672 469 7,671 6,532
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 450f 45
REP Proposition 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
YES 13,041 389 6,833 5,819
NO 1,677 72 859 746
Total Votes Cast 14,718 461 7,692 6,565
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45

REP Proposition 10

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
YES 13,669 399 7,151 6,119
NO 970 56 505 409
Total Votes Cast 14,639 455 7,656 6,528
Contest Totals 15177 492 7,936 6,749
Precincts Reporting 45 of 45
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