

Election Reconciliation - Official Totals

County Medford
 Registered Voters 94,427

Election Name Republican Joint Primary
 Election Date 3/1/2022

1. Voters (from election rosters and lists)	
A. Early voting in person voters	7886
B. Election day in person voters	6742
C. Mail ballot voters	714
D. Provisional ballots submitted	51
E. Total voters (A+B+C+D)	15,393

2. Rejected ballots	
F. Mail ballots rejected	88
G. Provisional ballots rejected	1
H. Total ballots rejected (F+G)	89

3. Counted ballots (from tabulation software)	
I. Early voting ballots counted	7886
J. Election day ballots counted	6749
K. Mail ballots counted	492
L. Provisional ballots counted	50
M. Total ballots counted (I+J+K+L)	15177



4. Comparison of voters and counted ballots	
N. Difference between voters and ballots (E-H-M)	127
O. Difference as percentage of voters (N+(E-H)*100)	1.008% 1.008 %
P. Explanation for difference, if any	Provisionals counted in EV + ED + Counted again on Line L

5. Attestation		
Q. "I certify that the information contained in this document accurately reflects the official reconciliation of votes and voters from the above stated election"		
<i>* tabulated only counted ballots</i>		
 Presiding judge signature	<u>John Nelson</u> Print name	<u>3/17/22</u> Date

6. Mail ballots	
R. Mail ballots sent	714
S. Mail ballots not returned by voter	71
T. Mail ballots surrendered	48

7. Provisional ballots	
U. Provisional ballots deemed incomplete	1

Summary Results Report
Midland County Primary Election
March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

Statistics

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	45 of 45	0	0	45
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	45 of 45	45	45	0
Registered Voters - Total	94,427			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	16,724	629	8,637	7,458
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Voter Turnout - Total	17.71%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	0.00%			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP US Representative, District 11

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
August Pfluger	13,432	400	7,062	5,970
Total Votes Cast	13,432	400	7,062	5,970
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Allen B. West	2,313	32	1,127	1,154
Greg Abbott	9,592	365	5,224	4,003
Chad Prather	706	7	290	409
Paul Belew	46	4	25	17
Danny Harrison	48	4	20	24
Kandy Kaye Horn	151	13	88	50
Rick Perry	236	10	121	105
Don Huffines	1,924	48	959	917
Total Votes Cast	15,016	483	7,854	6,679
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Aaron Sorrells	860	24	397	439
Dan Patrick	11,382	385	6,107	4,890
Daniel Miller	609	19	314	276
Zach Vance	347	19	171	157
Trayce Bradford	585	20	280	285
Todd M. Bullis	200	3	101	96
Total Votes Cast	13,983	470	7,370	6,143
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Ken Paxton	7,293	215	3,873	3,205
George P. Bush	2,541	103	1,227	1,211
Eva Guzman	2,730	105	1,602	1,023
Louie Gohmert	2,157	64	1,057	1,036
Total Votes Cast	14,721	487	7,759	6,475
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mark V. Goloby	2,744	67	1,404	1,273
Glenn Hegar	8,761	314	4,716	3,731
Total Votes Cast	11,505	381	6,120	5,004
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Comm General Land Office

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Victor Avila	1,235	37	621	577
Tim Westley	2,322	67	1,112	1,143
Dawn Buckingham	4,747	189	2,748	1,810
Don W. Minton	722	21	379	322
Ben Armenta	185	4	96	85
Jon Spiers	1,843	52	973	818
Rufus Lopez	208	6	99	103
Weston Martinez	359	7	178	174
Total Votes Cast	11,621	383	6,206	5,032
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Carey A. Council	1,751	50	847	854
James White	3,693	116	1,928	1,649
Sid Miller	6,882	237	3,780	2,865
Total Votes Cast	12,326	403	6,555	5,368
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Railroad Commissioner

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sarah Stogner	2,704	70	1,355	1,279
Tom Slocum Jr	2,223	65	1,146	1,012
Wayne Christian	6,075	221	3,448	2,406
Dawayne Tipton	909	24	435	450
Marvin "Sarge" Summers	990	30	487	473
Total Votes Cast	12,901	410	6,871	5,620
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Debra Lehrmann	11,221	354	5,953	4,914
Total Votes Cast	11,221	354	5,953	4,914
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Rebeca Huddle	11,188	355	5,937	4,896
Total Votes Cast	11,188	355	5,937	4,896
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Justice, Supreme Court, PI 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Evan Young	6,893	225	3,652	3,016
David J. Schenck	3,924	115	2,130	1,679
Total Votes Cast	10,817	340	5,782	4,695
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mary Lou Keel	10,020	360	5,278	4,382
Total Votes Cast	10,020	360	5,278	4,382
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Clint Morgan	5,319	151	2,854	2,314
Scott Walker	5,649	202	3,042	2,405
Total Votes Cast	10,968	353	5,896	4,719
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jesse F. McClure, III	10,474	353	5,551	4,570
Total Votes Cast	10,474	353	5,551	4,570
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP Member, State BoE, Dist 15

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Aaron Kinsey	6,790	206	3,585	2,999
Jay Johnson	4,393	152	2,363	1,878
Total Votes Cast	11,183	358	5,948	4,877
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP State Senator, Dist 31

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tim Reid	1,682	44	807	831
Jesse Quackenbush	288	15	160	113
Stormy Bradley	1,278	45	638	595
Kevin Sparks	10,648	365	5,785	4,498
Total Votes Cast	13,896	469	7,390	6,037
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP State Representative, Dist 82

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tom Craddick	12,310	408	6,454	5,448
Total Votes Cast	12,310	408	6,454	5,448
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Justice, 11th Ct of App Dist, PI 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
W. Stacy Trotter	10,641	365	5,608	4,668
Total Votes Cast	10,641	365	5,608	4,668
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Dist Judge, 238th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Christopher Deanda	3,790	67	1,821	1,902
Elizabeth Byer Leonard	8,780	363	5,014	3,403
Total Votes Cast	12,570	430	6,835	5,305
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican
 Midland County

REP Dist Judge, 318th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
David W. Lindemood	11,417	372	6,103	4,942
Total Votes Cast	11,417	372	6,103	4,942
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Dist Judge, 385th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Leah G. Robertson	11,184	365	5,949	4,870
Total Votes Cast	11,184	365	5,949	4,870
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Dist Judge, 441st Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jeff Robnett	11,590	377	6,156	5,057
Total Votes Cast	11,590	377	6,156	5,057
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP County Judge

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Terry Johnson	9,321	292	4,888	4,141
Jonna Smoot	4,803	184	2,621	1,998
Total Votes Cast	14,124	476	7,509	6,139
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP County Court at Law

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mark Henry Dettman	7,321	260	3,947	3,114
Cassandra Moholt Cheek	5,242	167	2,816	2,259
Total Votes Cast	12,563	427	6,763	5,373
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP County Court at Law No. 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Marvin L. Moore	11,061	357	5,897	4,807
Total Votes Cast	11,061	357	5,897	4,807
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP District Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Alex "Lex" Archuleta	10,892	348	5,783	4,761
Total Votes Cast	10,892	348	5,783	4,761
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP County Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Alison Haley	10,856	347	5,786	4,723
Total Votes Cast	10,856	347	5,786	4,723
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP County Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sara R. Gray	7,303	247	3,855	3,201
Mary Ann Espinoza	4,263	134	2,359	1,770
Total Votes Cast	11,566	381	6,214	4,971
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP County Commissioner Pct 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Robin Donnelly	1,684	56	967	661
Jeff Somers	3,005	78	1,604	1,323
Total Votes Cast	4,689	134	2,571	1,984
Contest Totals	5,250	143	2,831	2,276
Precincts Reporting	11 of 11			

REP County Commissioner Pct 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Charles "Charlie" Hall	1,184	24	603	557
Randy Prude	1,626	65	874	687
Dianne Anderson	1,936	62	1,115	759
Total Votes Cast	4,746	151	2,592	2,003
Contest Totals	5,620	166	2,958	2,496
Precincts Reporting	11 of 11			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP JOP Pct 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Edelmira "Ede" Subia	2,188	103	1,097	988
Total Votes Cast	2,188	103	1,097	988
Contest Totals	3,167	151	1,576	1,440
Precincts Reporting	12 of 12			

REP JOP Pct 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
David M. Cobos	3,836	97	2,093	1,646
Total Votes Cast	3,836	97	2,093	1,646
Contest Totals	5,250	143	2,831	2,276
Precincts Reporting	11 of 11			

REP JOP Pct 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Susan Rayos	778	21	406	351
Total Votes Cast	778	21	406	351
Contest Totals	1,140	32	571	537
Precincts Reporting	11 of 11			

REP JOP Pct 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
John Wesley Barton	4,042	126	2,164	1,752
Total Votes Cast	4,042	126	2,164	1,752
Contest Totals	5,620	166	2,958	2,496
Precincts Reporting	11 of 11			

REP County Chair

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sherri B. Merket	10,780	345	5,745	4,690
Total Votes Cast	10,780	345	5,745	4,690
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	13,679	415	7,179	6,085
NO	1,055	53	541	461
Total Votes Cast	14,734	468	7,720	6,546
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP Proposition 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	11,000	289	5,712	4,999
NO	3,344	146	1,803	1,395
Total Votes Cast	14,344	435	7,515	6,394
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	13,386	371	6,960	6,055
NO	1,401	88	761	552
Total Votes Cast	14,787	459	7,721	6,607
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	13,581	429	7,126	6,026
NO	1,136	42	556	538
Total Votes Cast	14,717	471	7,682	6,564
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	12,310	360	6,433	5,517
NO	2,202	91	1,152	959
Total Votes Cast	14,512	451	7,585	6,476
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	11,465	322	5,966	5,177
NO	2,785	122	1,500	1,163
Total Votes Cast	14,250	444	7,466	6,340
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

Summary Results Report
 Midland County Primary Election
 March 1, 2022

Official Final Republican

Midland County

REP Proposition 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	14,267	442	7,448	6,377
NO	514	32	275	207
Total Votes Cast	14,781	474	7,723	6,584
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	13,693	428	7,155	6,110
NO	979	41	516	422
Total Votes Cast	14,672	469	7,671	6,532
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	13,041	389	6,833	5,819
NO	1,677	72	859	746
Total Votes Cast	14,718	461	7,692	6,565
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			

REP Proposition 10

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
YES	13,669	399	7,151	6,119
NO	970	56	505	409
Total Votes Cast	14,639	455	7,656	6,528
Contest Totals	15,177	492	7,936	6,749
Precincts Reporting	45 of 45			